

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23142-23143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 and 28.8.2008 in MA No. 538/2008 & RP No. 2549/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SHRI RADHIKA COMPLEX P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA PARDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chettan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Thakkur, adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the entire amount, which is approximately Rs.23 lakhs, will be paid to the respondent on or before 30th October, 2008. On that specific condition, further proceedings are stayed. An undertaking be executed in favour of Registrar (Judl.) to that effect within a period of a week.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.  
Dasti order is permitted.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master